

## WYOMING

## State Board of Education

Hathaway Building, 2nd Floor 2300 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002-0050 (307) 777-6213 • (307) 777-6234 FAX

PETE GOSAR Chair, Laramie

KATHY COON Vice Chair, Lusk

KEN RATHBUN Treasurer, Sundance

JILLIAN BALOW State Superintendent

SUE BELISH Ranchester

NATE BREEN Cheyenne

HUGH HAGEMAN Fort Laramie

RON MICHELI Fort Bridger

SCOTTY RATLIFF Riverton

JIM ROSE Ex-Officio, CCC

KATHRYN SESSIONS Cheyenne

WALT WILCOX Casper

BELENDA WILLSON
Thermopolis

CHELSIE OAKS Executive Assistant For Immediate Release: September 21, 2015 Contact: Paige Fenton Hughes (307) 349-4506

paige.fentonhughes@gmail.com

## State Board of Education and Vocational Education to convene in Pinedale

**Cheyenne**– The Wyoming State Board of Education will be meeting from September 23-25, 2015 at the Lakeside Lodge, located at 99 Forest Service Road, Pinedale.

The Board will hold business sessions on September 23, 2015, September 24, 2015 and a working session on September 25, 2015.

During the business sessions, the Board will receive updates and information from the State Board of Education coordinator and the Wyoming Department of Education liaison, a report from the Assessment Task Force and the results of the 2015 Professional Judgment Panel's meetings. Lastly, the Board will take final action on the proposed communication plan from Pascal Public Relations and a grant application to the National Association of State Boards of Education.

In addition, on September 24<sup>th</sup> from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m., the Board will convene a meeting of the State Board of Vocational Education.

The full draft agenda for each meeting is available on the Wyoming State Board of Education website at <a href="http://edu.wyoming.gov/board/">http://edu.wyoming.gov/board/</a>.

State Board meetings are open to the public. For further information, contact Chelsie Oaks at (307) 777-6213 or by e-mail <a href="mailto:Chelsie.oaks@wyo.gov">Chelsie.oaks@wyo.gov</a>.

-END-